Resolution 23-02

Board of Fire Commissioners Township of Upper District #3

WHERE AS, the Marmora Volunteer Fire Company provides for-fighting services to the town of Marmora, New Jersey; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of said fire-fighting services, the Marmora Volunteer Fire Company desires to enter into a contract with New Jersey American Water Company for the installation of Two (2) new fire hydrants at the Church Estates on Church Road in Marmora; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Fire Commissioners hereby authorizes Marmora Volunteer Fire Company to arrange for the installation of Two (2) new fire hydrants at the Church Estates on Church Road in Marmora. and on Henry Road in Marmora.

This Resolution is adopted and approved this Z day of April, 2023.

BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS

Paul Hoster, Chairman

Board of Fire Commissioners,

District #3

WITNESS: